
WLJC-DT
PO Box Y

Beattyville,KY41311

Community Issues Program List
1st Quarter 2009 (January 1 -- March 31)

Compiled by Kim Mitchell

1. Prayer Line

2. Health

3. Community Service

4. Family

5. Religion

6. Public Safety



Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-DT, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period of January 1 - March 31, 2009. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in
which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue

Prayer Line

Health

Community Service

Community Service

Community Service

Community Service
/Public Safety

Community Service
/Public Safety

Program

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

PRIDE: A Decade
of Difference

In House
Tour/Demonstration

Date

1/1/09-3/31/09

1/6/09
2/3/09
3/3/09

1/1/09-3/31/09

3/9/09-3/27/09

3/30/09-4/11/09

3/29/09

3/11/09

Time

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-10p

4p-5p

lOa-lla

Duration

90min

90min

90min

90min

1 SOmin

60 minutes

60 minutes

Description of Program

WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line available for the
viewing area to call in with their prayer requests to
have prayer and talk to a live prayer partner to
encourage them to live by God's word.

Held special prayer for cancer patients. Shared
Bible verses that told of God's protection and
strength.
Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing
homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the
sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading
lost souls to the Lord.
Revival was held for three weeks to encourage
viewers to give their lives to the Lord and live
righteous.
Two weeks of telethon was held to help to raise
money for operational expense. The money
donated helps keep good, family Christian
programming on the air.
This program is a production of Eastern Kentucky
PRIDE, Inc., which looks back on the first 1 0 years
of PRIDE and the progress the organization has
made with the help of community volunteers to
clean up illegal dumps and the grants PRIDE
provided to numerous homeowners to install sewer
systems into their homes which did not have them.
Lee County Head Start visited the studio for a tour
of the facility. Staff focused on severe weather
preparedness week. Demonstrations were given on
how WLJC obtains severe weather alerts and how
the alerts are broadcast to the public.



Family

Religion

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

2/25/09

1/1/09-3/31/09

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

90min

90min

Sis Margaret discussed the importance of family
and doing things together as a family. Talked
about grieving from the loss of a family member.
Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of
having WLJC to watch with your family. WLJC
offers Christian programming that the entire family
can enjoy and watch together.



Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

January February March Total

Salvation

Total Calls

48

2,552

51

2,402

72

2,983

171

7,937

Hour of Harvest airs "Live" on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 7p-8:30p and is locally
produced by our production staff in the main studio. A variety of guests appear on the program from all
across Kentucky as well as from several other states. Hour of Harvest provides encouraging words and

scripture to viewers as well as a prayer request line that is available 24/7.


