

WLJC-DT PO Box Y Beattyville, KY 41311

Community Issues Program List

1st Quarter 2009 (January 1 – March 31) Compiled by Kim Mitchell

- 1. Prayer Line
- 2. Health
- 3. Community Service
- 4. Family
- 5. Religion
- 6. Public Safety

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-DT, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of January 1 – March 31, 2009. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program	
Prayer Line	Hour of Harvest	1/1/09-3/31/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line available for the viewing area to call in with their prayer requests to have prayer and talk to a live prayer partner to encourage them to live by God's word.	
Health	Hour of Harvest	1/6/09 2/3/09 3/3/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	Held special prayer for cancer patients. Shared Bible verses that told of God's protection and strength.	
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	1/1/09-3/31/09	7p-8:30p	90min	Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading lost souls to the Lord.	
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	3/9/09-3/27/09	7p-8:30p	90min	Revival was held for three weeks to encourage viewers to give their lives to the Lord and live righteous.	
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	3/30/09-4/11/09	7p-10p	180min	Two weeks of telethon was held to help to raise money for operational expense. The money donated helps keep good, family Christian programming on the air.	
Community Service /Public Safety	PRIDE: A Decade of Difference	3/29/09	4p-5p	60 minutes	This program is a production of Eastern Kentucky PRIDE, Inc., which looks back on the first 10 years of PRIDE and the progress the organization has made with the help of community volunteers to clean up illegal dumps and the grants PRIDE provided to numerous homeowners to install sewer systems into their homes which did not have them.	
Community Service /Public Safety	In House Tour/Demonstration	3/11/09	10a-11a	60 minutes	Lee County Head Start visited the studio for a tour of the facility. Staff focused on severe weather preparedness week. Demonstrations were given on how WLJC obtains severe weather alerts and how the alerts are broadcast to the public.	

Family	Hour of Harvest	2/25/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	Sis Margaret discussed the importance of family and doing things together as a family. Talked about grieving from the loss of a family member.
Religion	Hour of Harvest	1/1/09-3/31/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of having WLJC to watch with your family. WLJC offers Christian programming that the entire family can enjoy and watch together.

Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

	January	February	March	Total
Salvation	48	51	72	171
Total Calls	2,552	2,402	2,983	7,937

Hour of Harvest airs "Live" on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 7p-8:30p and is locally produced by our production staff in the main studio. A variety of guests appear on the program from all across Kentucky as well as from several other states. Hour of Harvest provides encouraging words and scripture to viewers as well as a prayer request line that is available 24/7.